
Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Male 293 50.1 50.1 50.1

Female 291 49.9 49.9 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Approve 305 52.2 52.2 52.2

Disapprove 256 43.9 43.9 96.1

Neutral or 

no opinion
23 3.9 3.9 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Democrat 177 30.4 30.4 30.4

Republican 262 44.8 44.8 75.2

Independen

t or Other
145 24.8 24.8 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Vote in 

Person
222 38.1 38.1 38.1

Vote by 

mail
362 61.9 61.9 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump
311 53.3 53.3 53.3

Joe Biden 246 42.1 42.1 95.4

Undecided 27 4.6 4.6 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump
7 1.2 26.1 26.1

Joe Biden 20 3.4 73.9 100.0

Valid

Gender

Valid

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as 

President?

Valid

What is your party registration?

Valid

When it comes to voting in this year’s election, which of the following 

best describes your intention?

Valid

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald 

Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid

Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?



Total 27 4.6 100.0

Missing System 557 95.4

584 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Republican 

Steve 

Daines

292 50.0 50.0 50.0

Democrat 

Steve 

Bullock

255 43.7 43.7 93.7

Someone 

else
7 1.2 1.2 94.9

Undecided 30 5.1 5.1 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Republican 

Greg 

Gianforte

289 49.5 49.5 49.5

Democrat 

Mike 

Cooney

240 41.1 41.1 90.6

Someone 

else
16 2.7 2.7 93.3

Undecided 39 6.7 6.7 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Donald 

Trump
304 52.0 52.0 52.0

Hillary 

Clinton
194 33.3 33.3 85.3

Someone 

else
68 11.7 11.7 97.0

Did not 

vote
18 3.0 3.0 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

White 520 89.0 89.0 89.0

Non-white 64 11.0 11.0 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Total

If the election for US Senate was being held today, for whom would you 

cast your vote?

Valid

If the election for Governor was being held today, for whom would you 

cast your vote?

Valid

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?

Valid

Race

Valid



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

18-29 

years
88 15.0 15.0 15.0

30-49 

years
174 29.8 29.8 44.8

50-64 

years
170 29.2 29.2 73.9

65 or more 

years
152 26.1 26.1 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

High school 

or less 168 28.7 28.7 28.7

Some 

college
197 33.8 33.8 62.5

College 

graduate
144 24.6 24.6 87.1

Postgrad or 

higher
75 12.9 12.9 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Urban or 

City
239 40.9 40.9 40.9

Suburban 97 16.7 16.7 57.6

Rural 248 42.4 42.4 100.0

Total 584 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Valid Mobile 584 100.0 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?

Valid

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid

Please select the type of area where you live:

Valid

Mode


